04-03-2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	2408464
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Caterpillar Inc. 100 N. E. Adams Street Peoria, IL 61629-6490	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Capella Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Van Nuys Airport
Other	P. O. Box 7355
Execution Date:March 21, 2003	City: Van Nuys State: CA Zip: 7 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,38	2,835
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: George Codina	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Capella Corporation	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15900 Crenshaw Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Unit G-523	03-1129
City: Gardena State: CA Zip: 90249	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by descrit aqco
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Diapa L. Charlton Name of Person Signing	Signature March 26, 200 Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents 8	th required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, domiciled at 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is by assignments, the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patents and the inventive subject matter therein contained, hereinafter collectively referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS" for Patent 5.382,835, titled;

INTEGRATED MARX GENERATOR

WHEREAS, Capella Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of California, domiciled at Van Nuys Airport, P. O. Box 7355, Van Nuys, California, 91409-7355, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE; said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS as set forth above and as defined herein, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENT RIGHTS by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and attested this ______ day of March, 2003.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

Caterpillar Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

By: Laurie J. Huxtable, Assistant Secretary

State of Illinois)	
)	SS:
County of Peoria)	

Before me personally appeared said Laurie J. Huxtable and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free and voluntary act and deed this \mathcal{L}^{zt} day of March, 2003.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JEAN M. ALLEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/15/03

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0984